## Regular Meeting Minutes of the City Council of the City of Campbell Monday, November 15, 2021 Campbell City Hall

## PRESENT:

Terry Trapp Charle Sharon Monroe Matt I Jim McLeroy, Attorney Charles Herring Matt Molnar

- I. Call To Order Mayor Terry Trapp called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. The pledge was led by Madelyn Molnar and recited by all in attendance.
- II. Consent Agenda Mayor Trapp asked if there were corrections, additions and/or deletions to the Consent Agenda. Sharon Monroe moved to approve the Consent Agenda. Matt Molnar seconded; the motion passed 3-0.
- III.
- riesentation by Citizens Vandalizing and graffiti was brought to the attention of the council and Fay Morgan inquired about repairing of holes on Main Street at Lafayette Street and Ocean Sharon Monroe moved to approve Resolution 010-2021 authorizing the city votes for John Sands to the Hunt County Appraisal District. Charles Herring seconded; the motion passed 3-0. IV.
- Matt Molnar moved to approve the purchase and installation of step rails for the 2021 Chevrolet truck. Charles Herring seconded; the motion passed 3-0. V.
- Sharon Monroe moved to accept a compromise of the disputed claim on property on Main Street, property identification number 108541 and to pay the claimant \$920.00. Matt Molnar seconded; the motion passed 2-0 with Charles Herring abstaining. VI.
- Announcements Campbell Christmas Parade will be held on December 4<sup>th</sup>. VII.
- XII. Mayor Trapp adjourned the meeting at 7:06 p.m.

Terry Trapp	Kay Lowery
Mayor	City Secretary